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T42 Lawn Tractor 2

MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
FILL IN DATES/AS YOU COMPLETE/REGULAR SERVICE
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3.If equipped with oil filter,change oil every 50 hours.
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6.Disconnect the nega�ve cable.

Check Brake Opera�on

Check Tire Pressure

Check Operator Presence and Interlock Systems

Check for Loose Fasteners

Sharpen/Replace Mower Blades

Lubrica�on Chart

Check Ba�ery Level

Clean Ba�ery and Terminals

Check Ba�ery Connec�on

Adjust Blade Belt(s) Tension

Check Engine Oil Level

Change Engine Oil

Clean Air Filter

Clean Air Screen

Inspect Muffler/Spark Arrester

Replace Oil Filter（If Equipped）

Clean Engine Cooling Fins

Replace Spark Plug

Replace Air Filter Paper Cartridge

Replace Fuel Filter
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HOOD ASSEMBLY
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DECK ASSEMBLY

T42 Lawn Tractor 5



T42 Lawn Tractor 6

Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle



T42 Lawn Tractor 7

Joel Hope
Rectangle



1 1

4

1

9

2
3

8

7

6

5

C01

C02

LOWER STEERING 
ASSEMBLY

T42 Lawn Tractor 8



T42 Lawn Tractor 9

Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle



1

27

2

3

4
27

5

20

25

6

21

20

21
9

10

11

12

1413

28
29
30

15

24

16

19

17
18

7
26

22

8

23

E01

E04

E02

E03

UPPER STEERING 
ASSEMBLY

T42 Lawn Tractor 10



T42 Lawn Tractor 11

Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle



7

13

9

13

8

1

15

2

3

4

5

6

12
14

10
11

D03

D04

D01

D05

D02

ENGINE ASSEMBLY
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SEAT ASSEMBLY
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